As on date, the trading in Equity Shares of Target Company is not suspended at BSE Limited

6. The total Paid-up Equity Share Capital consisting of 65,53,700 (Sixty-Five lakhs Fifty Thirty 
Thousand Seven Hundred) Equity shares of face value of Rs. 10.00 (Rupees Ten) each aggregating 
to Rs. 6,55,37,000/- (Rupees Six Crore Fifty-Five Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand only).

The brief audited financial information of the Target Company is as follows:

Open offer for acquisition of up to 17,04,000 (Seventeen Lakh Four Thousand) fully paid-up equity shares of face value of ` 10.00 each (“Equity Shares”), representing 26.00% of the voting share capital of PREMIUM CAPITAL MARKET AND INVESTMENTS LIMITED 
(“Target Company”) from the public shareholders of the Target Company by Mr.

[...]

Acquisition of Control pertaining to the direct substantial acquisition of Equity Shares and Voting 
Rights and control over the Target Company. Acquirer holds 15,89,300 Equity Shares of Target 
Company as on the date of the PA and DPS.

2. Till May 15, 2024, Mr. Suman Nandi has acquired 15,89,300 (Fifteen Lakh Eighty-Nine thousand 
three hundred only) fully paid-up Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each 
representing 24.25% (Twenty-four-point twenty-five Percentage) of the total Paid Up Capital and 
Voting Equity Share Capital of the Target Company at a Price of Rs. 1.50/- (Rupees Fifty Paisa Only) 
per Equity Share aggregating to 23,83,950/- (Rupees Twenty-Three lakhs Eighty-Three Thousand 
Nine Hundred and Fifty Only) paid in cash. 

3. This Offer is a mandatory offer, being made by the Acquirer to the Equity Shareholders of the Target 
Company, in compliance with Regulation 4 of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 for acquisition of 
7,04,000 (Seventeen Lakh Four Thousand) equity shares of the face value of `10.00 each, being

[...]

2021, as amended from time to time or open market purchases made in the ordinary course on the 
Stock Exchanges, not being a negotiated acquisition of the Equity Shares in any form.

V FINANCIAL ARRANGEMENTS

1. Total consideration payable by acquirer for 17,04,000 (Seventeen Lakh four Thousand) Equity 
Shares from the Public Shareholders of the Target Company at the Offer Price of Rs. 6.40/- (Rupee 
Six Point Forty Paisa Only) per Equity Share, assuming full acceptance of the Offer would be Rs. 
1,09,05,600.00 /- (Rupees One Crore Nine Lakh Fifty Six Hundred Only) (‘Maximum

[...]

As on the date of this Detail Public Statement, Mr. Suman Nandi (acquirer) holds 15,89,300 Equity 
Shares which constitute 24.25% of the of the issued, subscribed, and paid up capital of the Target 
Company to be paid in cash. By the said proposed acquisition the Acquirer will hold 32,93,300.00 
(Thirty-Two Lakh Ninety three thousand three hundred only) Equity Shares constituting 50.25% of 
the issued, subscribed and paid up equity share capital of the Target Company. Pursuant to 
Acquisition of Control pertaining to the direct substantial acquisition of Equity Shares and Voting 
Rights and control over the Target Company, this mandatory offer is being made by the Acquirer in